Valvcon™ electric actuator with
sealed lead acid battery back-up
power
Series ADC
Features and benefits
Isolation and electrical
Internal electronic control board has clearly marked
connection terminals for Power and Control Signals to

female square. The standard drive output for 1000-3000 lb-in
models is a 1” female square. We offer several female metric
drive output options, consult the “How to Order” section for
available sizes for a given actuator model.
MODBUS® Communication
(Order code MB)
The Modbus option allows for controlling, and polling
the unit for diagnostic information using a Modbus
communication signal; RS-485, Two-Wire (Note: a Two-Wire
crosscable connection may cause damage).
(Order codes Y1, Y2, and Y3) keyed output
The actuator is equipped with an ISO 5211 compliant
mounting configuration.
The standard drive output for 150-600 lb-in models is a 3/4”
female square. The standard drive output for 1000-3000 lb-in
models is a 1” female square. We offer several female keyed
drive output options, consult the “How to Order” section for
available sizes for a given actuator model.
Handwheel override
(Order code Z)
For manual operation when power is not available. The
handwheel is disengaged from the geartrain and does not
turn during normal operation. When the handwheel is
pushed down, it disengages the motor from the geartrain
and allows manual operation.
Hazardous location enclosures
(ADCWX and LADCWX)
The standard enclosures (ADCW and LADCW) are rated
for NEMA 4/4X (weather tight and corrosion resistant). The
Hazardous Location enclosures (ADCWX and LADCWX)
are Certified by CSA to meet NEMA 4/4X/7 & 9, Class I,
Div 1, Groups C&D; Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, & G; Class
III.
Modbus is registered trademark of Schneider Electric USA, Inc.
V201-1EN - 4/20226
Valvcon™ electric actuator with sealed lead acid battery back-up power, series ADC
High Voltage Power L1/HOT
L2/NEUT
A
Auxiliary Switches
(Optional Connection)
AUX S1
CCW Limit Switch
NO
COM
NC
NO
COM
NC
On / Off (2 Wire and 3 Wire) Control Wiring
CW
MID
CCW
COMNEUT/L2
HOT/L1
24  VAC
+
-12/24 VDC
Low Voltage Power
High Voltage
On/Off Control
CW Limit Switch
AUX S2
POS
NEG

you have questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the actuator with the intended service, contact Valmet for more
information.
How to order – ADC-series electric actuators (150-600 lb-in)
Example:
Sample model code: ADCWX150UL2-UP
1 2 3 4 5 6
ADC WX 150 UL2 - -UP
1 Series (1)
ADC ADC
2 Enclosure
W Weathertight (NEMA 4/4X)
WX Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9)
3 Torque
150
300
600
4 Board options(2)
UL2 Universal Board with SLA Battery Back-UP
UL4 Universal Board 180-Degrees with SLA Battery Back-Up
UL6 Universal Board 270-Degrees with SLA Battery Back-Up
5 Other options
- No entry if standard
I1(3) 14mm Female Square Output
I2(3) 17mm Female Square Output
MB(4) Modbus Communication
Y1(3) 15mm Female Keyed Output
Y2(3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
6 Operating voltage
-UP Universal Power
How to order – ADC-series electric actuators (1000-3000 lb-in)
Example:
Sample model code: LADCWX2000UL5Z-UP
1 2 3 4 5 6
LADC WX 2000 UL5 Z -UP
1 Series (1)
LADC LADC
2 Enclosure
W Weathertight (NEMA 4/4X)
WX Weathertight & Explosion proof (NEMA 4/4X/7&9)
3 Torque
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
4 Board options(2)
UL3 Universal Board with SLA Battery Back-UP
UL5 Universal Board 180-Degrees with SLA Battery Back-Up
UL7 Universal Board 270-Degrees with SLA Battery Back-Up
5 Other options
- No entry if standard
I2(3) 17mm Female Square Output
I3(3) 19mm Female Square Output
I4(3) 22mm Female Square Output
MB(4) Modbus Communication
Y2(3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Y3(3) 25mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
6 Operating voltage
-UP Universal Power
Notes:
1.  All ADC-Series actuators accept any of the following input voltages (12VDC, 24VDC, 24VAC, 115VAC and 230VAC), are rated for continuous duty cycle, include a
that can be user-enabled on the option board.
2.
3.
4.
When ordering a 600lb Valvcon Electric Actuator to accompany Kimray’s Rotary to
Linear Adapter (R2L), please use the following ‘Q’ codes pre�xes to ensure the
�rmware is �ashed appropriately:
Q30243 ADCWX600UL2I1-UP
Q30244 ADCWX600UL2I1MB-UP
Q30228 ADCWX600UL2I1Z-UP